
STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2023 No. 788

The Civil Procedure (Amendment No. 3) Rules 2023

Amendment of Part 14

7.—(1) In the following places in Part 14, for “County Court Money Claims Centre” substitute “Civil National Business Centre”⁽¹⁾—

- (a) in the Table of Contents to the Part, in the entry for rule 14.7A;
 - (b) in the heading to rule 14.7A; and
 - (c) in rule 14.7A(1).
- (2) For Part 14 substitute Part 14 as set out in Schedule 1 to these Rules.

⁽¹⁾ The changes made by paragraph (1) of this rule are to Part 14 as it stands at 14 August 2023 when paragraph (1) of this rule comes into force. The new Part 14 which is substituted by paragraph (2) of this rule takes account of those changes (see, in the new Part 14, rule 14.7 and the entry for rule 14.7 in the Table of Contents).